In accordance with
Rules .2, 6.3 & 65 of
the Insolvency (England
& Wales) Rules 2016 and
Sections 95 & 99 of the
Insolvency Act 1986.

LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Companies House

I Company details
Company number :lo—‘4_|?|—2“|—9—’?|?|?

FRIDAY

IR

06/12,’2019 f#102
COMPANIES HOUSE

= Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | Goodwin Building Contractors Limited

bold black capitals.

Liguidator’s name

Full forename(s) ['yasmin

Surname Bhikha

Liquidator's address

Building name/number | Ashcroft House

Street Ervington Court

Post town | Meridian Business Park

County/Region | Leicester

Postcode | L IE i1 l?l—‘ 1 W (L

Country I

u Liquidator’s name @

Full forenamels) John Anthony @ Other liguidator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname Lowe another liquidator.

E Liguidator’s address &

Building name/number| Ashcroft House @ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us ahout

Street [Ervjngton Court another iquidator.

Post town | Meridian Business Park

County/Region | Leicester

Postcode ﬁ—[_E’_‘]_’? ﬁm L

Country |

04/17 Version 10




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

Date 22 1 1m Pfolile

q

y

Statement of affairs

| attach:

[0 Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 25(14) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

E_ Sign and date

—
Liquidatar's signature | Signature [/(%/\/\

Signature date dO E%— W’g‘ I—E—IFWQ

04/17 Version 10



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

u Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will hetp Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

| ety asmin Bhikha

E Where to send

Company name FRP Advisory LLP

Address

Ashcroft House

| Ervington Court

-

Meridian Business Park
[Cuunm‘Regmn Leicester

= [ [elis [+ Wl

I Cauntry

| Post tawn

[ DX cp.leicester@frpadvisory.com
elephone

"™ 0116 303 3337

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the
following:
The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.
E(You have attached the required decuments.
You have signed the form,

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 302,
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This farm has been provided free of charge by Companies House

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Goadwin Building Contractors Limited

on the 22 November 2019, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

I believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs ate true.

Full Name Mengee Y Aw Lrooow yed
Signed Y\\ %Gﬁ%’w
Dated 2. - et




Goodwin Bullding Contractors Limited
Company Registered Number: 04329633
Staterment Of Affairs as at 22 November 2019

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise

£ £
Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets suhject to floating charge:
Uncharged assats:
RPS Consulting Services Lid - Retention 12,771.00 10,216.80
Cash at Bank 21,104,599 21,104.99
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 31,321,79

Signature NN Q"’MEQM‘\-« pate_ 2~ D~ 1 V- 2o )0\




Goodwin Building Contractors Limited
Company Registered Number: 04329633
Statement Of Affairs as at 22 November 2019

Al - Summary of Liabllities

Estimated to
Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditars {Carried from Page A) 31,321.78
Liabilities
Preferantial Creditors:-
Preferential Creditors 6,578.28
6,578.28
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 24,743.51
bebts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NiL
24,743.51
Estimated prescibed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets availahie for floating charge holders 24,743,51
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
o NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 24,743,51
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down)  NIL
Total assets avaitable to unsecured creditors 24,743.51
Unsecured non-preferential clalms (excluding any shortfall to fioating charge holders)
Unsecured Creditors 60,954.57
H M Revenue & Customs {PAYE) 13,500.00
Employees Unsecured Claims 59,047.09
Directors' Loan Account - Goodwin 29,172.00
Directors' Loan Account - Brignall 9,078.00
171,751.66
Estimated deficiency/surpius as regards non-preferential creditors
{exciuding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003} {147,008.15)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (147,008.15)
Issued and called up capital
Ordlinary Sharehoelders 4,000.00
4.000.00

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

(151,008.15)

Slgnature \,\\‘5 Q’}‘G“Ogm

TN S S CRU




€551 6102 -BGWIAON T2 60°STOT “1BA 08 S<I

£ Jo 1 3bed

i, . ammeubls
‘ A

‘PS6°00

Buijejol s3LUT 6

8L
268’
88¢'97
zzg'st
TR
TZT9T
pIe’s
657
€8/

Hd6 DZTWD ‘X3s53 ‘MOjleH ‘65H7T X0g Od

ONT T30 U8 Uo uolng “saas mo|Bululoy Unod Uesuy ‘c 3jng
AV ABD3 ‘UOpUOT 18848 epopip ugand 1/ ‘Buniaes ueo

3Z£ SNN ‘uoydweyson ‘4728 Xog Od

£d® £T3 ‘JUB1L U0 LONG ‘jexoA ‘oue] oBpo Hueg ozey

Dag 931 =390 ‘Aqoin ‘peoy 1935301 59

8dT 865 ‘Weysyioy /22 Xog Od

Sid Ja1em 00MD

37 subiseq weqdn oons

peBWN 2P0 Duipend syl 0010
P11 00 Buipel] sublad sl 068D
59||ddns Bupusy poomaburls 0090
J=ulRL d'G 00aD

pied Jpa1) 000D

PaLU] aseg piing 1040

seD Ysijig 00g2

SSIpPY

awey Aoy

si031pa1) Aueduio] - g

£E96CEP0 SPquIny paiajsibay Aurdwio)
pajiwl] si0jenuo) bulp|ing uIMpoon
dT11 AOSIAPY dYd



GOIST 6T0T ARqUaAIN T2

0T0Z "BAT0S SdI I 40 T afed

- ,, o hd ﬂ//b airjeudis

00c* ) Buljjgjo] sersuz Alewpig £ .

. V9 Z15C

050 000 0007 00t Aleu|pig ‘aqysAdiag ‘Aj0u|pems ‘uciur] “ISeaS WRN 86 UMPEOD [EUDIA di TO9H
v0a Z73g

008 o0 0007 Q1 AeURIQ ‘anysAglag ‘SJ0DU)iPEMS ‘UClUT “1eans WEek 86 UjMpoos Uesof S Q0OH
izt

00'Q 00'0 006T o't ARuIpIO TTAD “InsyRimIeA, “Aabny ‘oeOy yaInyoung 00z [eufilg REUA A 008H

dny popen sieystad soleyg snjeA
awy jeyol dn penes 10 'ON [eustoy  edAL sselppy 3wey Aoy

sispjoysieys - D)

££96ZEP0 MOGUNN paisiboy Auedwio)
paljwif] siopeiuo) Suipling umpoos
411 AOSIAPY ddd



